Oct 17, 1964 Open WL meet at Boston YMCA Union
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Mr. Strength and Health:
1. Picard Roduiques
2. Hector Costello

3. Nathan Harris

Dick Sokolowski
Williams Kearns

Peter French

Arcolian Goodwin

C. Cazeault
C. Andrews
C. Mesrobian

D. Vogler
J, Scollo

N. DiMarca
B. Pelletier
J. Foley

G. Guimont

D. Longo

H. Burton

J. Marchionda
R. Greenlow

J. DeCosta
D. Turgeon
R. Chiaradia
N. Harris

T. Quinn

N. Newhall Jr
B. DeMars
G. Streia

N. Newhall Sr
B. Kearns

J. Zakrzewski
M. Bedard

B. Weatherbee
R. Hartley

F. Clark

D. Yozura

R. ZakrzewskKi
W. Jenkins

G. Ferrelli

190-180-230 = 600
145-140-190 = 475
150-140-185 = 475

205-175-260 = 640
175-175-225 =575
175-150-205 =530
140-145-195 =480
135-135-180 =450
185-160-000 = 345

215-210-275 =700
190-170-230 = 590
185-170-215 =570
175-150-210 = 535

245-240-315 = 800
235-235-315 =785
240-210-290 = 740
235-210-285 =730
235-220-280 = 735
215-205-280 = 700
205-215-260 = 680
195-205-260 = 660
200-180-225 = 605
190-190-225 = 605
245-220-000 = 465
240

240-240-300 = 780
200-180-265 = 645
205-180-250 = 635
170-200-255 = 625
245-215-000 = 460
220

205



198 Bob Bednarski 315-260-340 =915 OL

D. Mallett 275-230-330 =835
R. Frates 240-225-290 = 755
T. Lindstedt 225-205-270 =700
C. Hardy 215-215-000 =430

H F. Jackson 320-270-340 =930
M. Rubino 270-240-335 =845
J. Plamondon 260-220-290 = 770
W. Haines 255-215-285 = 755
Carl Calcutta 255

extra lifter: R. Malinauskas 240-215-290 = 745
annc SH 10-64 p 10 reSH2-65p79,7-65p 77 LN 2-65p 23

Oct 17, 1964 Tulsa Central YMCA PL chps

Mr. Qil Capitol: Jr. Mr. Oil Capitol:
1. Ron Unger 1. Tony Kaufman
2. Gary Murphy 2. Ronnie Hibbs
3. Johnny Henderson 3. Charles Smith

Novice: (Hoffman formula aspect not included here, but * indicates winner)

Bwt Name BP Curl KB DL

122 Fred Wheelbarger 205 125 275

128  Paul Rogers 195 130 305 415*

128  Jim Kenyon 170 95 300 360

130  Mike Crisco 170 100 - 280

131  Don Wilson - - 245 335

137  Peyre Pringle 235 - -

138  Steve Hammond 120 - 155 235

143 Lynn Coker - 120 - 360

146 Ken Brown 190 110 300 370

160  Dan Filippelli - 160* -

165  Mike Fremming 319* - -

165  Larry Ross 290 150 405* 440

166  Dennis Rush 270 160 300 450

177  Jesse Hurst 310 150 400 500 OL

178  Tim Cook 225 - 400

183  Bob Fulgroat 245 160 375 475

187  John Henderson 315 160 365 430
193  Lawrence Swaim 295 170 -
325 350

194  George Goodwin - -

196  Cecil Kennedy 300 150 315 430
197  Mike Matlock 305 175 375 450
201  Rene Roy 300 - - 490
210  Ell Darden 335 180 400 400
210  John Kenyon 320 - 325 375

215  Charles Herring - - 375



and Oct 17, 1964 Tulsa OPEN Division:

Bwt Name BP Curl
146  Randy Billingsly 235 150
179  Ron Ray 390* 177*
183  Clem Reinkemeyer 295 -
201  Wayne Whitener 320 170
211  Jim Walts 330 -
223  John Stephens 350 160
223  Jim Witt 325 165
Oct 17, 1964 Open PL meet Norristown, PA
Class Name Sq BP
123 Dave Moyer 430 245
Ruben Melendez 285 190
Tom Tomasetti 270 215
Bill Harris 220 220
Mike Williams 225 195
Tony Kaewacki 225 185
Gordon Mairs 175 95
132  Len Falato 365 210
Hal Raker 230 220
Jack Stevens 230 195
148  Bob Scott 375 240
Ray Mossie Jr 400 255
Nicholas Otzel 385 260
Tom Trevorah 350 250
Bill Cornwell 320 235
165  Cornell Smith 350 240
Mel Ruth 370 295
Bob Lacy 325 230
Italo Bonacci 340 220
Joe Tyson 240 215
Dill Schlessman - -
181  Bill Andrews 525 375
John Leach 385 275
George Lower 380 280
Bill Gaston 355 300
Lewis Wright 400 275
Dan Siderio 375 300
Stan Dirvin 355 285
Dave Isaken - -

Don Hayden

KB
455
470
375

450
500*

DL
425
380
340
320
330
325
275

385
450
380

525
440
415
430
425

470
425
455
380
350

550
535
525
500
450
450
435

DL
525 OL

600*

500

475

550 re MD 5-65p 58, LN 2-65p 21

Total
1100
855
825
760
750
735
545

960
900
805

1140
1095
1060
1030
980

1060
1090
1010
940
805

1450
1195
1185
1155
1125
1125
1075



198 Emmett Norris
Dick Frantz
Dick Durante
Bob Ceccoli
Dan Schectman

H Martin Spatz
Ed Moerlins
Ron Baum
Leonard Swaybill
John Stewart
Art Turgeon
George Pickett
Ed Riley

500
440
475
480
375

570
530
565
500
490
480
460
450

365
340
300
275
260

410
345
360
370
345
400
370
380

625
565
540
500
465

560
650
565
600
610
550
550
500

1490
1345
1315
1255
1100

1540
1525
1490
1470
1445
1430
1380
1330 e MD 2-65p 64 LN 3-65 p 19

Oct 17, 1964 San Francisco Central Y Western America PL & Mr. San Francisco

annc LN 10-64 p 1

Oct 23, 1964 Jose 'Pepi’ Feliu



